

## **Public Contract Application for Contractual Changes**

## Engineering and Construction Department 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

## **Contract Change Order**

Contractor: Magnum Constru  Su  The following scope of work consisting of work loca and agreed upon by the contractor, the Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order Proposal Request #8: Remove and replace expressions.	mmary oution, work	of Change description,	in Sco	Si	Application abmitted By			ember 29, 2016 edwine
Su The following scope of work consisting of work loca and agreed upon by the contractor, the	mmary o	description,	in Sco				Clint R	edwine
The following scope of work consisting of work loca and agreed upon by the contractor, the Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order	tion, work origin fun	description,	in Sco	ne of Wor				
The following scope of work consisting of work loca and agreed upon by the contractor, the Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order	tion, work origin fun	description,	octoblic	be or wor	1,-			
Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order		ding departn	establis	hed quantiti	es, and time	ine for co	mpletion h	as been reviewed
Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order Proposal Request #8; Remove and replace ex			nent, an	d the Engine	ering and Co	onstructio	n Departme	ent.
1) apron.	: cisting area	a inlet grates,	, frams,	and concrete	apron with	new ADA	frames, gr	ates, and concrete
Change in Contractual Project Time:  1) Proposal Request #7: Substantial Completion	n has alrea	dy been issue	ed, no c	ontract time	required for	this work		
Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached:	✓ Yes		No	☐ Othe	er:			
	W	ork Order (	Quantit	es				
tem# (Spec) Item Description		Units		Price		antity		Total Amoun
CO4-1 NA PR#8: New Area Inlet (ADA)		LS		\$ 2,791	.00	1	\$	2,791.00
							\$	-0
					Total Chang	e Cost:	\$	2,791.00
		nmary of Pr				V (140)		
Total Previous Change Orders: \$		3,764.00		Original Cont		CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		,541.00
Current Change Order: \$		2,791.00 6,555.00		nended Cont rcent Chang			1,309	,096.00 3.52%
Total Cost of Change Orders: \$\\ Total Cost Applicable to CBA: \$\\$		6,555.00 Pe						3.52%
Total Cost Applicable to CDA.	•	0,555.00	room o	migo i ippii	0.0010 10 021	-		and reference of the second
		nge Order A	uthoriz	ation				1.0
Change Order # 4 in the sum of: \$		2,791.00	has bee	n reviewed b	y all parties	and is rec	ommended	for approval by:
Contractor Submitting Change Order:	HON Name	1. REDWI	HE	Sign	nature	<u> </u>		9/29/16 Date
Construction Division Manager: Tim	othy S Ro	bins, PE			- K		2	9/29/16
	Name			Sig	lattice	10		Date
Director of Engineering & Construction:	Alex Mills	s, PE		)/1	7/1		Z	Date
***	Name	1 DE		K	ature D	50		10-03-11
Assistant City Manager - Operations: Ken	neth D Sch Name	iwab, PE	1.	Sig	natura D	Per	mad	Date /
City Manager: N	lichael Spi	urgeon	/U	relies	nature	- On	15	10/3/1c
		is Change is Fra	ecuted Th					- The second
☑ This change to the contract documents is authorized		is Change is Exe Manager's auth			h the applicabl	e state stati	tes and COB	A Code of Ordinance
This change to the contract documents was approxi-		or			10000			



P.O. Box 707 Broken Arrow, Ok 74013 Ph 918-251-8667 / Fax 918-251-1025

Proposal Submitted To
City of Broken Arrow - Const. & Engineering
485 North Poplar
Broken Arrow, OK 74012

Phone (918) 698-9325

Project Name and Location

Rose District Farmers Market Water Feature

City of Broken Arrow

COBA Contract No. 161708

cnichols@brokenarrowok.gov Attention

Chad Nichols - Contract Administrator

We hereby submit specifications and estimate for:

Proposal Request No. Eight (8)

Remove & replace existing area inlet grates, frames, and concrete apron w/ new ADA frames, grates, and concrete apron.

We Propose hereby to furnish material, labor, and equipment for the sum of: Two Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Or	- complete in accordance with the above speci ne Dollars and no cents.	fications, \$2,791.00
Payment to be made as follows: per agreement.		
	Clinton W. Redwine President	16-Sep-16 Date
Acceptance of Proposal The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.	Authorized Signature	Date

CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN	N COST ES	TIMATE	BREAKD	OWN.					16	16-Sep-16	Fig	Fight (8)
From: Magnum Construction, inc. P.O. Box 707  Broken Arrow, OK 74013-0707	To: City of Broken Arrow - Co 485 North Poplar Ave. 485 North Poplar Ave. Broken Arrow, OK 74012	en Arrow - oplar Ave. w, OK 740	City of Broken Arrow - Const. & Engineering 485 North Poplar Ave. Broken Arrow, OK 74012	neering	Attention: Cell	n: Chad Nichols - Contract Administrator Cell (918) 698-9325	Contract Ad	ministrator	Project: Rose Dis City of Br COBA Co	Project: Rose District Farmers Market Water Feature City of Broken Arrow COBA Contract No. 161708	rket Water Feat	ure
DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE PREFORMED:  Remove and replace existing area inlet grates, frames, and concrete apron w/ new ADA frames, grates, and concrete apron.	nlet grates, frame	s, and con	crete apron w/	new ADA frame	Email: es, grates,	Email: <a href="mailto:cnichols@brokenarrowok.gov">cnichols@brokenarrowok.gov</a> rates, and concrete apron.	enarrowok.go	V				Mci - 1608
			MATERIAL COST	ST	LABOR COST	OST	EQUIPMENT		OTHER COSTS	OSTS	SUB	
Code	QUANTITY	OF MEASURE	TINU	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	TINU	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL		LINE
Rmv existing grates & frames	1.00	LS			272.00	272 00	500 00	500 00				777
Install new grates & frames	2.00	E	350.00	700.00	64.00	128.00	00000	000.00	50 00	100.00		00.00
Install new concrete apron	1.00	EA	150.00	150.00	324.00	324.00			00.00	100.00		474.00
SALES TAX & LABOR BURDEN				850.00	35.00%	724.00 253.40		500.00		100.00		2,174.00 253.40
SUMMARY			0									2,427.00
BY: OWN				ω	additional days will be required to complete t	additional days will be required to complete this work	Ork			OH & B	sub total	2,427.00
Clinton W. Redwine						ä					sub total	2,791.00
											TOTAL	2.791.00